
ATTACHMENT B 
Firms in compliance with and regulated by the Fair Credit Reporting Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1681. 

Name Contact Information Compliant Report Types 

Accurate Background www.accurate.com   
1-800-784-3911 

National Criminal Database 

AccuSource Inc. www.accusource-online.com  
1-888-649-6272 

National Criminal Search 

A-Check Global www.acheckglobal.com  
1-877-345-2021  x3219 

National Criminal Locator Database 
Search 

Active Screening www.activescreening.com  
1-800-319-5580 

One Court (National Criminal 
Database Search 

Alliance 2020, Inc. www.alliance2020.com  
1-425-271-8065 

Multi-Jurisdictional Criminal 
Database and Sex Offender Search 

American DataBank LLC www.americandatabank.com  
1-303-573-1130 

Nationwide Criminal Index Search 

AmericanChecked Inc. www.americanchecked.com 
1-918-742-6737 

Nationwide Basic 

Amerisearch Background 
 

www.amerisearchgba.com 
  

National Criminal Database Search 

Applicant Insight www.applicantinsight.com 
 1-800-771-7703 

National Criminal Insight (possibly as 
a supplement to a county check) 

Applicant Safe www.applicantsafe.com 
  

National Criminal Search 

Asurint www.asurint.com 
 1-216-420-1635 

National Criminal Information Bureau  
Background Check 

Avesta Systems www.avestacorp.com 
  

National Criminal Records Check 
Background Investigation 
Bureau, LLC. 

www.bib.com 
 1-704-439-3900 

Criminal Record Database Check 

Background Profiles Inc. www.backgroundprofiles.com 
  

National Criminal Records Registry 

Backgrounds Online www.backgroundsonline.com 
 1-800-838-4804 

Basic (includes National Criminal 
Database) 

CareerBuilder Empolyment 
Screening, LLC 

www.screen.careerbuilder.com 
 1-847-255-1852 

Multi-Jurisdictional National Criminal 
Index Search 

Chane Solutions www.chanesolutions.com 
 1-610-234-2879 

Multi-Jurisdictional Criminal History 
Search 

Choice Screening Inc. www.choicescreening.com 
  

Verified National Criminal Search 

Cisive www.cisive.com 
 1-631-626-9799 

Criminal Information Supplemental 
Database Check 

Corporate Screening Services, 
Inc. 

www.corporatescreening.com 
 1-440-816-0500 

CrimeSweep National Criminal 
Record Check 

Courthouse Concepts, Inc. www.courthouseconcepts.com 
  

Nationwide Criminal Search 
Credential Check Corp. www.credentialcheck.com 

  

National Criminal Index Plus 
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CriminalRecordCheck.com www.mycrc.com 
  

Multi-Jurisdictional Criminal Record 
 CSS, LLC. www.csscheck360.com 

  

National Criminal Database Search 
Elite Backgrounds www.elitebackgrounds.com 

  

Federal Criminal Search 

Empoloyers Choice Screening www.empoloyerschoicescreening.com 
 1-800-424-7011 

Criminal On-Site History Record 
Search 

Employment Background 
Investigations, Inc. 

www.ebiinc.com 
 1-410-486-0730 

National Criminal Database 

Employment Screening 
Resources 

www.esrcheck.com 
 1-888-999-4474 

ESR Criminal Insight 

Essential Screens www.essentialscreens.com 
 1-888-494-9188 

Multi-Court Nationwide Directory 
with Alias 

First Advantage Background 
Services Corp. 

www.fadv.com 
 1-727-214-3454 

National Criminal File Check 

General Information Services www.geninfo.com 
  

Federal Criminal Records Search 
Global HR Research www.ghrr.com 

  

National Criminal Record Check 
Global Investigative Services, 

 
www.gispi.com 
  

National Criminal Database Search 

Global Safety Network, Inc. www.globalsafetynetwork.com 
 1-701-792-9808 

National Criminal and Sex Offender  
Record Search 

Good Egg www.goodegg.io1-631-557-0101 
Federal Criminal Records Screen 

GoodHire www.goodhire.com 
  

National Criminal Databases Search 

Hire Image, LLC www.hireimage.com 
 1-888-433-0090 

Level 2 Nationwide Database and 
Sex Offender Registration Search 

HireRight, LLC www.hireright.com 
  

Federal Criminal Records Search 

InCheck, Inc. www.incheck.net 1-414-727-1718 

Federal Records and Multi- State 
Criminal Search 

Info Cubic, LLC www.infocubic.com 
  

US Criminal Record Locator 

InfoMart www.infomart-usa.com 
 1-770-984-2727 

National Criminal Search 

Inquirehire www.inquirehire.com 
  

Nationwide Criminal Database Search 
Integrated Screening 
Partners, A ProMesa Co. 

www.integratedscreening.com 
 1-512-891-6060 

Multi-Jurisdictional Database 
Search 

Intelifi, Inc. www.intelifi.com 
  

National Criminal Search 

IntelliCorp Records, Inc. www.intellicorp.net 
1-216-450-5200 x137 

Federal and Multi-State Criminal 
Database Search 

JD Palantine LLC www.jdpalantine.com 
 1-412-837-2321 

Federal Criminal Records JDP 
National  Criminal Search 

Justifacts Credential 
Verification Inc. 

www.justifacts.com 
 1-412-798-4790  x220 

National Criminal Database 

MBI Worldwide www.mbiworldwide.com 
  

MBI National Crime Files 
Metrodata Services Inc. www.metro-check.com 

  

National Criminal Database Search 
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Occuscreen www.occuscreen.com 
  

National Criminal Database Search 
OPENonline www.openonline.com 

  

National Criminal Report 
Oracle Screening Services Inc www.oraclescreening.com 

  

National Criminal Report 

Orange Tree Employment 
Screening 

www.orangetreescreening.com 
 1-952-941-9040 

National Criminal Record Search 

PlusOne Solutions, Inc. www.plusonesolutions.net 1-407-359-
 

National Criminal Database 
PreCheck Inc. www.precheck.com 

  

National Criminal File Search 
PreciseCheck, LLC. www.precisecheck.com 

  

National Criminal Search 

Private Eyes Screening Group 
Inc. 

www.privateeyesbackgroundchecks.com 
 1-925-927-3333 

Nationwide Criminal Records 
Search 

Proforma Screening Solutions www.proformascreening.com 
  

CrimNet National Background 
 Reference Services, Inc. www.referenceservices.com 

  

National Criminal Search 

Risk Assessment Group www.riskassessmentgroup.com 
 1-480-777-1114 

National Criminal Record Search 

S2Verify, LLC www.s2verify.com 
  

National Criminal File Search 

Scott Roberts and Associates, 
LLC 

www.scottrobertsassociates.com 
 1-888-605-4265 

National Criminal History Database 

Selection Management 
Systems, Inc. dba XPEDITE 
Wholesale Criminal Research 

www.selection.com 
 1-800-361-8607 

Federal & State Record Checks 

SentryLink www.sentrylink.com 
 1-877-736-8791 

National Criminal Background Check 

Shield Screening www.shieldscreening.com 
  

Nationwide Criminal/Sex Offender 
 Southeastern Security 

Consultants Inc. 
www.ssci2000.com 
 1-866-996-7412 

National Criminal Record Search 

Southern Background 
Services, LLC 

www.southernbackgrounds.com 
 1-912-375-5577 

National Screen Plus 

The Orsus Group www.theorsusgroup.com 
  

Nationwide Criminal Database 
TruDiligence www.trudiligence.com 

  

National Criminal Package 
True Hire www.true-hire.com 

  

TruCrim National Check 
Unique Background Solutions www.uniquebackground.com 

  

National Criminal Record Search 

Universal Background 
Screening 

www.universalbackground.com 
 1-602-337-3060 

USA Criminal Search 

Validity Screening Solutions www.validityscreening.com 
  

OmniSearch 

VeriCORP Incorporated www.vericorphr.com 
 1-502-554-9999 

ProScan Multi-Jurisdictional Database 
Search 

VeriFirst Background 
Screening 

www.verifirst.com 
 1-800-891-6024 

National Criminal Database and Sex  
Offender Search 

VeriScreen, Inc. www.veriscreen.net1-812-474-0744 
National Criminal Alias Database 
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